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Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from PACs and Other Committees

Candidate Name
GREEN, GENE
ALLEN, GEORGE F
MEEKER, ANTHONY
BYRNE, LESLIE L
CLAYTON, EVA
JOHNSTON, JOHN BENNETT Il
POMEROQY, EARL RALPH
GARAMENDI, PATRICIA
CANTWELL, MARIA E
WYNN, ALBERT R
PIERCE, STEVEN D
ESHOO, ANNA
FILNER, BOB
SCHENK, LYNN A
BUTLER, HENRY N
WALLACE, GEORGE C JR
SCOTT, ROBERT C
CRAPO, MICHAEL D
BROWN, SHERROD
GUTIERREZ, LUIS V
FLORES, JOAN MILKE
MENENDEZ, ROBERT
ROYCE, EDWARD R
SHEPHERD, KAREN F
WOOLSEY, LYNN
WATT, MELVIN LUTHER
CALLIHAN, COLLIS MICHAEL
SCHILIRO, PHILIP MICHAEL
JESERNIG, JAMES M
MEEK, CARRIE P
FURSE, ELIZABETH
FILANTE, WILLIAM J MD
CASTLE, MICHAEL N
BAGGIANO, FAYE S
REYES,BENT
TEJEDA, FRANK M
SLAUGHTER, KATHARINE E
VANWINKLE, JOHN R
HARMAN, JANE
FINGERHUT, ERIC D
ROYBAL-ALLARD, LUCILLE
SCHWARZ, JOHN J H MD
HAIR, MATTOX S
VALENTA, FRANK J
BAKER, WILLIAM P
WILLIAMS, J D
FOX, JON D
JOHNSON, EDDIE BERNICE
BARRETT, THOMAS MARK
MIMS, WILLIAM THOMAS (TOM)

Congressional Candidate Table 8c

January 1, 1991 - September 30, 1992

State District

TX
VA
OR
VA
NC
CA
ND
CA
WA
MD
MA
CA
CA
CA
VA
AL
VA
ID
OH
IL
CA
NJ
CA
uT
CA
NC
CcO
NY
WA
FL
OR
CA
DE
AL
TX
TX
VA
AR
CA
OH
CA
Mi
FL
OH
CA
ID
PA
TX
Wi
FL

29
07
01
11
01
06
00
11
01
04
01
14
50
49
11
02
03
02
13
04
36
13
39
02
06
12
03
04
04
17
01
06
00
02
29
28
07
03
36
19
33
07
04
19
10
02
13
30
05
12

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions from PACs

Challenger/Open and Other Committees

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
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319,250
240,695
233,034
232,959
226,165
210,865
203,864
203,435
195,858
191,277
187,526
182,365
176,439
175,552
171,135
162,950
156,750
156,576
153,295
149,595
141,294
139,628
134,200
128,375
120,630
120,131
119,700
117,450
115,772
113,206
111,624
110,856
110,567
107,024
106,980
104,725
104,400
102,450
100,679
100,550

99,562

98,774

97,150

96,600

96,390

95,550

93,855

92,657

90,100

89,695



